
Commerce, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Commerce 29,975,300 20,582,300 29,472,700 29,472,700 33,884,300 29,857,700

Total 29,975,300 20,582,300 29,472,700 29,472,700 33,884,300 29,857,700

By Fund Source

General 4,276,900 4,231,900 4,143,700 4,143,700 7,998,900 3,995,600
Dedicated 8,666,100 6,920,300 8,320,400 8,320,400 8,850,600 8,845,400
Federal 16,370,700 9,165,300 16,351,000 16,351,000 16,374,200 16,350,700
Other 661,600 264,800 657,600 657,600 660,600 666,000

Total 29,975,300 20,582,300 29,472,700 29,472,700 33,884,300 29,857,700

By Object

Personnel Costs 3,501,900 3,223,200 3,364,300 3,364,300 3,522,200 3,364,300
Operating Expenditures 5,712,100 4,204,600 5,669,500 5,669,500 5,676,400 5,505,200
Capital Outlay 5,600 9,700 3,200 3,200 0 0
Trustee/Benefit Payments 20,755,700 13,144,800 20,435,700 20,435,700 24,685,700 20,988,200
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 29,975,300 20,582,300 29,472,700 29,472,700 33,884,300 29,857,700

FTP Positions 53.0053.0053.0053.0056.0056.00
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Commerce, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

4,143,70053.00 29,472,7003.00  FY 2011 Original Appropriation 53.00 4,143,700 29,472,700

29,472,70053.005.00  FY 2011 Total Appropriation 4,143,700 4,143,70053.00 29,472,700

29,472,70053.007.00  FY 2011 Estimated Expenditures 4,143,700 4,143,70053.00 29,472,700

00.00 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 (16,700)

00.00 (5,600)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (5,600)

48,4000.00 75,5008.70  Restoration of Health Insurance Holiday 0.00 0 0

29,542,60053.009.00  FY 2012 Base 4,192,100 4,143,70053.00 29,450,400

31,5000.00 53,60010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 0 0

11,8000.00 17,80010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 6,000

(5,400)0.00 (8,500)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (5,400) (8,500)

18,9000.00 28,80010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

29,634,30053.0011.00  FY 2012 Total Maintenance 4,248,900 4,138,30053.00 29,447,900

Commerce
600,000 402,5000.000.00 600,000 0Business and Jobs Development12.01

150,000 150,0000.000.00 150,000 0 Small Business Assistance Grants12.02

2,500,000 00.000.00 2,500,000 0Rural Initiative Program12.03

500,000 00.000.00 500,000 0Film and TV Production Business Rebate12.04

0 (142,700)0.000.00 0 (142,700)FY 2012 Omnibus Reduction12.71

500,000 00.000.00 0 0Revenue Adjustments12.81

33,884,30053.0013.00  FY 2012 Total 7,998,900 3,995,60053.00 29,857,700

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (148,100)3,855,200 385,0004,411,600

0.00% 0.00% -3.57%93.04% 14.97% 1.31%
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